

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8595/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2016
in WP No. 82/2016 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Goa)
N.P. VASU NAIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AYYAPPA SEVA SAMITHI AND ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Kmar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

for M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter Affidavit is being filed.

Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within another two weeks.

Post after Summer Vacation.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Renu Diwan)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER