

LISTED ON: 01.07.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.: 11
ITEM NO.: 09

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8595 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

N.P. VASU NAIR

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/S AYYAPPA SEVA SAMITHI AND ANR

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.05.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Counter Affidavit is being filed.
Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within another two weeks.
Post after Summer Vacation."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid Order Counsel for the respondent no. 1 has filed Counter Affidavit and the same is already included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. K.J. John, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

am